
Those who would like to

become more involveed in the

City of Florence or contribute

to the goals and objectives of

the City can apply for one of

the open positions on one of

the City’s committees.

The deadline for applica-

tions is fast approaching on

Friday, April 28.

These positions offer citi-

zens an excellent opportunity

to volunteer their services on

significant matters. Committee

member contributions are

invaluable to the Mayor, the

City Council, as well as the

City.

The following boards and

committees are currently filling

vacancies for varying term

lengths.

� Budget Committee: 1 open

position

� E n v i r o n m e n t a l

Management Advisory

Committee (EMAC): 1 open

position

� Public Art Committee: 1

open position

Applying for a position is

easy. Applications are available

at Florence City Hall and can

be downloaded from the City’s

website at www.ci.florence

.or.us.

City Hall is open Monday

through Friday, 8 a.m. to noon

and 1 to 5 p.m.

All qualified persons are

encouraged to apply. 

For details regarding the

duties and responsibilities of

these bodies, residency require-

ments of applicants, term

lengths or any other questions,

contact City Recorder Kelli

Weese at 541-997-3437. 
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 $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 2 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members | Performing Arts: $19/$15/$10 

Now Showing April 21 - 27 
FRI 

21 

SAT 

22 

SUN 

23 

MON 

24 

TUE 

25 

WED 

26 

THU 

27 

THE FATE OF THE FURIOUS 

  PG-13  136 MIN – Action/Adventure 

“May just be the most spectacular one yet.” 

Variety 

12:30 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:10 PM 

3:10 PM 

6:10 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

GIFTED 

  PG-13  96 MIN – Drama 

““Gifted” isn’t the best or most sophisticated or 

most original film of the year so far — but it just 

might be my favorite.” Chicago Sun-Times 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:50 AM 

2:00 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

GOING IN STYLE – Final Week! 

  PG-13  96 MIN – Comedy/Crime 

“While this charming movie will be targeted to 

senior audiences…the humor and underlying 

messages are truly universal.” Chicago Sun-Times 

12:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:30 PM 

9:10 PM 

2:10 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:30 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:30 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:30 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:30 PM 

9:10 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

6:30 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

6:30 PM 

9:05 PM 

SMURFS: THE LOST VILLAGE 

  PG  89 MIN – Animated 

“It’s all in good fun, but it also wants to engage.” 

2:20 PM 

7:05 PM 

2:50 PM 

7:40 PM 

2:20 PM 

7:05 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:20 PM 

2:20 PM 

7:05 PM 

4:20 PM 

8:40 PM 

4:20 PM 

8:40 PM 

THE ZOOKEEPER'S WIFE 

  PG-13  124 MIN – Biography/Drama - “Achieves 

its grandeur not through the depiction of grand 

movements, but through its attentiveness to the 

shifts and flickers of the soul.” SF Chronicle 

11:40 AM 

4:25 PM 

8:40 PM 

11:30 AM 

5:00 PM 

8:40 PM 

11:40 AM 

4:25 PM 

3:40 PM 

8:40 PM 

11:40 AM 

4:25 PM 

8:40 PM 

12:20 PM 

3:00 PM 

12:20 PM 

3:20 PM 

 

Events & Performing Arts: 
FRI 

21 

SAT 

22 

SUN 

23 

MON 

24 

TUE 

25 

WED 

26 

THU 

27 

THE CRUCIBLE 

  NR  195 MIN – “This harrowing play achieves the 

intensity of a thriller. 5 Stars.” The Guardian 

 11:00 AM      

ROYAL OPERA HOUSE: MADAMA BUTTERFLY 

  165 MIN – “The whole evening is outstanding.” 

4 Stars – Highest Rating – The Guardian 

     6:00 PM  

STRATFORD: MACBETH 

  150 MIN – “Stratford Festival’s triumphant 

Macbeth is a thrilling terror.” The Globe & Mail 

      6:00 PM 

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

Showers

57°F   

43°F

Showers

56°F   

47°F

SATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAYWEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

APRIL 20 APRIL 21 APRIL 22 APRIL 23 APRIL 24 APRIL 25

Showers

55°F   

42°F

Partly Cloudy

68°F   

49°F

Showers

56°F   

46°F

Showers

55°F   

45°F

Rain

56°F   

46°F

APRIL 19

4515 Hwy. 101 N., Florence                   541- 997-5049  

AJ and Megan Shervin, Owners

Open Monday - Friday 8am-5pm

Pricing begins at $10/ft .

Bring this ad in or simply mention you saw it.

RECEIVE $10 OFF 
your next visit when you get 

something shrink wrapped!

Florence Rotary Club’s

100 Acts of Good

IN HONOR OF THE 

100TH ANNIVERSARY OF ROTARY FOUNDATION

For more information Call President, Pat Riley: 541-991-6371

www.thefl orencerotary.org

68. An anonymous Rotarian is matching the donation made by Mile to Go 

Quartet to the SHS Music Department when they sell all 100 of their CDs

69. Rotarian Ron Green throws a 50th Birthday Bash and raises more than 

$9200 for local non-profi ts SOS, Florence Food Share, and the Boys & 

Girls Club

70. The Rotary Club’s Auction committee worked countless (thousands) 

of volunteer hours to coordinate the annual auction being held at the 

Florence Event Center on March 11, 2017

71. The Florence Rotary Club, which founded the Western Lane Community 

Foundation’s 43 years ago, was happy to host the grant awards 

presentation luncheon, distributing $72026 in grants to local non-profi ts.

72. Florence Rotarians and Interact students donate at Siuslaw High 

School’s March Blood Drive

73. Florence Rotarians raise $4000 collecting coins in coin jars for a 

President’s Scholarship for Siuslaw High School Rotary Scholarship 

Program to be awarded to the most improved High School Senior

Happy Birthday Tammy Wittwer!
(April 23rd) -Love, Your Family

BINGO!

Questions? Call Nancy 541-997-2380 • 10 Miles out Canary Road

ADA GRANGE #570 CELEBRATES

“GRANGE MONTH”
SATURDAY, APRIL 22ND

5:00 p.m. Kitchen Opens • 6:00 p.m. BINGO!

Intermission: Ice Cream Sundaes

Helen Brazelton, center, celebrated her 100th birthday on Monday, April 17, at Spruce Point Assisted Living
Facility with members of her family. From left: Alexis Hall, Johnna Hall, John Brazelton, Eileen Ross, Bella Reyes
and Cathy Ures.

Florentine celebrates100th birthday

PHOTO BY FIRST LAST/SIUSLAW NEWS

April 22 marks local public

radio station KXCR’s third

anniversary of community

radio.

The volunteer-powered sta-

tion brings progressive pro-

gramming, such as Radio

Ecoshock and others, to

Oregon’s Central Coast listen-

ers.

The station’s anniversary

coincides with Earth Day, giv-

ing KXCR the opportunity to

reinforce its deep concern

regarding climate change and

ecological degradation. 

Celebrating its third

anniversary on Earth Day

aligns with KXCR’s work in

presenting sophisticated dis-

cussions of national impor-

tance, including Radio

Ecoshock’s in-depth examina-

tion of the world’s environ-

mental challenges.

Join the community at the

station, across from the

Siuslaw Public Library, at

noon and share in a potluck

and music to mark the occa-

sion.

KXCR to celebrate

anniversary, Earth Day

The Dela Mora family of

Florence, continuing its schol-

arship memorializing their son,

Jose Dela Mora, will be hosting

their second annual taco feed to

raise funds for the scholarship

on Sunday, April 23, beginning

at noon.

The taco feed is being

cooked by the Dela Moras,

who own and operate Rosa’s

Mexican Restaurant, and will

be held from noon until they

sell out. 

Cost is six tacos for $10. 

The community is encour-

aged to attend and can eat there

or take tacos to-go. 

The feed will be held at

Cross Road Assembly Church,

1380 10th St., across from the

Siuslaw Public Library. 

The Jose Dela Mora scholar-

ship was established in the

spring of 2016, the year Jose

Dela Mora was to have gradu-

ated from Siuslaw High

School. The scholarship was

established to honor Jose’s life

and to memorialize the lives

that he touched. Tragically,

Jose lost his life in a drowning

accident. He was a gifted

wrestler and a talented artist.

However, he was most known

for his fun-loving character and

kindness.  Everyone considered

Jose their friend.

Two $500 scholarships are

offered annually to students

who have a passion for art or

for wrestling and who need

support to pursue enrichment

opportunities, college or voca-

tional training.

Interested students can get a

scholarship application in the

counseling office at Siuslaw

High School.

Donations to the scholarship

fund can be made to the Jose

Dela Mora Scholarship at

Oregon Pacific Bank.

For information, or to volun-

teer, contact Jennifer Waggoner

at 541-520-1255.

Taco feed to support Dela Mora Memorial scholarship

City of Florence seeks volunteers for city committees


